Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Raymond A. Vilis 03/03/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SOLACOM TECHNOLOGIES INC.				
Street Address:	80 rue Jean-Proulx				
City:	Gatineau				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	J8Z 1W1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12040		0015			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (613)822-4802					
Fax Number: (613)822-4802 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 613-482-2958					
Email: BOB.VINCENT@VINCENTPATENT.COM Correspondent Name: VINCENT PATENT AGENCY					
Address Line 1: 11-300 EARL GREY DRIVE, SUITE 202					
Address Line 4: KANATA, CANADA K2T 1C1					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	10681			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert A. Vincent			
Total Attachments: 1 source=10680_Assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

I, Raymond A. Vilis of 1280 Potter Drive, Ottawa, ON K4M 1C9 (CA), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

SOLACOM TECHNOLOGIES INC. 80 rue Jean-Proulx Gatineau, QC J8Z 1W1 Canada

hereinafter the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

IDENTITY MANAGED COLLABORATION

as disclosed in the United States patent application no. 60/892,547 filed March 2, 2007, in and to said patent application, in and to any patent applications derived from said patent application, in and to any patents issuing therefore, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at (city, country)	ATINEAU, G	WEBER, CANADA
this <u>3</u> day of (month)		, 20 <u>07</u> .
BY: Rp		WITNESSED BT: Henry Hang
(Signature of first inventor)	(Signature of witness)	
Raymond A. Vilis		Pierre Plangger

(Name of witness)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020581 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

(Name of first inventor)